



Mindteck (India) Limited

(CIN: L30007KA1991PLC039702)

Regd. Office: AMR Tech Park, Block 1, 3rd Floor
#664, 23/24, Hosur Road, Bommanahalli
Bengaluru - 560068. India

Tel: +91 80 4154 8000/4154 8300

Fax: +91 80 4112 5813

www.mindteck.com

Ref: MT/SG/2024-25/45

November 13, 2024

Scrip Code: 517344

Symbol: "Mindteck"

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the copies of newspaper advertisement published in the Newspaper of Business Standard and Hosadigantha. The same has been made available on the Company's website (www.mindteck.com).

Please take the above intimation on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Mindteck (India) Limited

Sathya Raja G.

AVP, Legal and Company Secretary

INCREDIBLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN: L27100WB1979PLC032200
 14, N.S. Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700 001, Tel: +91 33 22434355; Fax: +91 33 22428551
 E-mail: investors@iicgroup.co.in | Website: www.incredibleindustries.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024. (₹ in lakhs except for EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2024 Unaudited	30/06/2024 Unaudited	30/09/2023 Unaudited	30/09/2024 Unaudited	30/09/2023 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	18,117.04	18,288.63	20,896.28	36,405.67	43,714.33	81,815.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	102.18	271.59	40.65	373.77	279.01	996.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	102.18	271.59	40.65	373.77	279.01	996.88
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	200.08	162.03	52.96	362.11	186.37	596.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	200.35	162.25	54.07	362.60	188.59	597.68
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	8,584.25
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (*Not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	*0.43	*0.35	*0.11	*0.78	*0.40	1.28
	(b) Diluted	*0.43	*0.35	*0.11	*0.78	*0.40	1.28

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024 are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) at (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and also on the website of the Company at www.incredibleindustries.co.in.
 2) The Company does not have any Exceptional & Extraordinary items to report in the above periods.
 3) Figures have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board
 Sd/- Rama Shankar Gupta
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 12.11.2024
 DIN: 07843716

SHYAM INDOPAB PRIVATE LIMITED (UNDER-CIRP)
 Expression of Interest (EOI)
 The Shyam Indofab Private Limited having CIN U17299DL2012PTC251684 is undergoing CIRP by order of Hon'ble NCLT Delhi, having manufacturing facility at 647000sqft area with dye house capacity of 450 T/M.

It has an ultra-modern set up equipped with contemporary machines sourced from the most reputed suppliers across the globe.

Complete textile processing unit of knitting, dyeing, processing and printing is located at Plot T-1, Textile Park, MIDC, Nandgaonpeth, Amravati-44490. Having 179 Employees.

U/s 25(2)(h) of IBC, 2016 IRP invites prospective resolution applicants to submit a resolution plan.

Please write email at shyam.indo@ruproinsolvency.com to seek further details about the Corporate Debtor.

Last date for receipt of expression of interest: **25-11-2024**

Jagdish Kumar
 Interim Resolution Professional
 in the matter of Shyam Indofab Private Limited,
 Regd. no.: IBB/PA-001/IP-P00671/2017-18/11143
 Regd. Add: House no: B-56, Wallfort City, Ring Road No. 1,
 Raipur, Chhattisgarh - 492013

Date: 13-11-2024
 Place: Raipur

Pennar Industries Limited
 Regd Off: 2-91/14/8/PILU/10&11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923108;
 Email: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com; Website: www.pennarindia.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23
1	Total income from operations	75,353	1,49,442	82,004
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	2,687	5,327	2,236
3	Total Comprehensive Income (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	2,764	5,444	2,280
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each)	1.99	3.95	1.67
	Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)			

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 11, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2024.

b. Key Standalone financial information is given below. (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23
Income from operations	60,480	1,21,033	64,004
Profit before tax	3,042	5,536	1,754
Profit after tax	2,266	4,122	1,319

c. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period/year classification.

d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is made available on the company's website viz www.pennarindia.com and website of BSE(www.bseindia.com) and NSE(www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board
 Aditya N Rao
 Vice-Chairman & Managing Director
 Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 12.11.2024

50 years of market wisdom, not market whispers.

Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited
 CIN: L19202WB1985PLC039431
 Regd Office: BK Market, 16A Shakespeare Sarani, 4th Floor, Room No. 3, Kolkata - 700071 Telephone: 91-033-4064 7843
 E-Mail: kolkata@kcalpana.co.in, Website: www.kcalpanagroup.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024. (Rs. In Lacs (except per share data))

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1310.84	1904.91	2403.98	3337.90	6208.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.46	10.60	46.06	29.07	143.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.46	10.60	46.06	29.07	59.53
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.95	2.08	33.63	9.48	21.89
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	6.95	2.08	33.63	9.48	23.60
6	Net Profit after Tax and Share of Profit of Subsidiary/ Associate					21.89
7	Equity Share Capital	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					1711.62
9	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	0.01	0.00	0.04	0.01	0.02
	Diluted:	0.01	0.00	0.04	0.01	0.02

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024, are available on the website of the BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and that of the Company (www.kcalpanagroup.com)
 2) The Un-audited Financial Results for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have also been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2024
 3) The company is engaged primarily in the business of re-processed plastic compounds which constitute single reporting segment. Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with "Indian Accounting Standards 108 Operating Segment"
 4) The exceptional item for the year ended 31st March, 2024 represents the loss on account of termination of subsidiary "Kkalpana Plastic Reprocess Industries Middle east FZE" on 21st November, 2023.

For Kkalpana Industries (India) Ltd
 Sd/-
 Dr. Pranab Ranjan Mukherjee
 (DIN: 00240758)
 Whole Time Director
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 12th November 2024

Continuous Excellence Through Performance

BIRLA PRECISION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 CIN: L29220MH1986PLC041214
 Registered Office: 23, Birla Mansion No. 2, First Floor, D. D. Sathe Marg, Prarthana Samaj, Mumbai - 400 004
 Tel: +91 022 23825060, E-mail: info@birlaprecision.com, Web: www.birlaprecision.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	5,510.32	4,724.05	5,729.39	10,234.37	9,825.19	22,778.26	5,550.32	4,780.68	5,751.00	10,331.00	9,842.24	22,755.82
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	236.74	173.77	408.00	410.51	677.46	1,799.97	94.28	119.95	380.66	214.23	591.46	1,678.73
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	236.74	84.17	408.00	320.91	677.46	1,799.97	94.28	119.95	380.66	214.23	591.46	1,678.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	198.62	32.57	257.25	231.19	479.46	1,066.14	56.16	68.35	229.57	124.51	393.46	943.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	198.62	32.57	257.25	231.19	479.46	1,064.76	56.16	68.35	229.57	124.51	393.46	941.92
6	Equity Share Capital	1,319.75	1,319.75	1,305.42	1,319.75	1,305.42	1,319.75	1,319.75	1,305.42	1,319.75	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,319.75
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	13,440.42	-	-	-	-	-	13,196.59
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)	0.30	0.05	0.39	0.35	0.73	1.62	0.09	0.10	0.25	0.19	0.60	1.43
	Basic (Rs.)	0.30	0.05	0.39	0.35	0.73	1.62	0.09	0.10	0.25	0.19	0.60	1.43
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.30	0.05	0.39	0.35	0.73	1.62	0.09	0.10	0.25	0.19	0.60	1.43

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format for Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sept, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.birlaprecision.com).
 2) Effective from 1st April 2018, the Company has reclassified two reporting segments namely, 1. Tooling 2. Automotive Components as reporting segments under Ind AS 108.
 3) During the previous quarter the company has closed business of foreign subsidiary Birla Precision USA Ltd and after writing off balance transferred to exceptional items.
 4) The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditor's have carried out a limited review of the above results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015 and furnished their report thereon.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Vedant Birla
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 12th November, 2024
 DIN: 03327691

Mindteck (India) Limited
 CIN: L30007KA1991PLC039702
 A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No.: +91 (80) 4154 8000
 Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 [See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024		Quarter Ended June 30, 2024		Quarter Ended September 30, 2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	10,823	10,815	9,847	21,638	19,188	38,553
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	901	965	904	1,866	1,694	3,353
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 4)	901	792	904	1,693	1,694	3,353
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	757	638	741	1,395	1,364	2,731
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit] for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,087	661	767	1,748	1,336	2,765
Equity Share Capital	3,185	2,544	2,490	3,185	2,490	2,512
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	19,579
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (note 5)						
Basic :	2.38	2.03	2.37	4.40	4.39	8.69
Diluted :	2.36	1.99	2.33	4.35	4.29	8.50

Information regarding Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024		Quarter Ended June 30, 2024		Quarter Ended September 30, 2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,917	4,144	3,450	8,061	6,892	13,969
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	586	520	555	1,106	1,101	2,137
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	586	520	555	1,106	1,101	2,366
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	441	386	415	827	811	1,827
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	424	418	404	842	820	1,811

Notes:
 1) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 2) The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2024.
 3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 4) During the quarter ending June 30, 2024, the company restructured its sales operations in the US, leading to a more streamlined and efficient sales process. This restructuring cost resulted in one time payments to affected employees which are reflected in the quarterly financials.
 5) On September 24, 2024, the company issued 63,69,611 fully paid-up bonus shares of Rs. 10 each, in the ratio of 1 bonus share for every 4 fully paid-up equity shares held, to shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as of September 20, 2024, the record date fixed for this purpose. This issuance was approved by the members through a Postal Ballot Notice dated August 08, 2024. The bonus shares will rank equally with the existing equity shares of the company in all respects. As a result of this bonus issue, the company's paid-up capital has increased to Rs. 3,185 lakhs from Rs. 2,548 lakhs. Consequently, the earnings per share (both Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.
 6) The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Anand Balakrishnan
 CEO and Managing Director
 Place: Bengaluru
 Date: November 12, 2024

Savita Oil Technologies Limited
 CIN - L24100MH1961PLC012066
 Registered Office: 66/67, Nariman Bhovan, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, India Tel: 91 22 6624 6200 / 6624 6228;
 Fax: 91 22 2202 9364 E-mail: legal@savita.com; Website: www.savita.com

SAVSOL | TRANSOL

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2024 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
	30.9.2024 (Unaudited)	30.9.2024 (Unaudited)	30.9.2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	93,319.83	1,90,082.48	90,244.74
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,628.19	9,760.21	5,956.15
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,628.19	9,760.21	5,956.15
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,105.06	7,088.90	4,696.99
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	3,087.75	7,054.26	4,697.91
Paid up Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,371.21	1,371.21	1,382.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2 each)			
Basic: ₹	4.50	10.27	6.80
Diluted: ₹	4.50	10.27	6.80

Notes
 1) Information on Standalone Financial Results : (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
	30.9.2024 (Unaudited)	30.9.2024 (Unaudited)	30.9.2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	93,346.66	1,90,445.56	90,303.62
Profit / (Loss) before tax	4,673.65	10,159.15	6,015.08
Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,181.41	7,411.15	4,755.92

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.savita.com).
 3) The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, 12th November, 2024.
 4) Savita Greentec Limited (SGL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company is yet to commence its business operations.
 5) During the quarter ended 30th September, 2024, the Company purchased its own 5,40,00

